
Club Name Mobile Role Email
BURWOOD / STRATHFIELD Douglas Latto 0425 213 095 Captain douglaslatto9@gmail.com

David Trewin 0419 216 987 Manager dgtrewin@gmail.com

CASTLE HILL RSL Tony Wright 0403 978 562 Captain aawright62@msn.com
Mike Hungerford 0408 287 929 Vice Captain chrslccmastersclassics@gmail.com

CENTRAL COAST CYCLONES Keith Vallis 0438 660 915 Captain keith.vallis@gmail.com
Colin Hoving 0438 660 915 Manager choving@optusnet.com.au

CRICKETERS CLUB NSW Adrian Hawkes 02 9415 7436 Secretary secretary@ccnsw.com
Peter Rolls 0448 820 077 Captain vintage@ccnsw.com
Stuart Ridge 0411 654 863 Vice Captain vintage@ccnsw.com

DE LA SALLE ASHFIELD OLD BOYS Geoff Orme 0418 648 156 Captain geoff@goapl.com.au
Tim Munroe 0425 262 052 Secretary timmunro1956@gmail.com

GEORGES RIVER Kevin Croom 0400 492 137 Captain kcroom@bigpond.net.au
Jeremy Berenger 0447 625 363 Facilitator pappy@theberengers.com
Lindsay Le Bas 0481 729 398 Manager larbar174@gmail.com

HUNTER Geoff Kirk 0419 437 177 Manager thekirkfamily1@bigpond.com
John Rolls 0425 333 157 Captain johnrolls@hotmail.com

LINDFIELD Paul Adams  0403 337 794 Captain pauladamshome58@gmail.com
Martin Poate 0402 098 554 Manager martinpoate61@gmail.com
Peter Fahy 0418 287 310 Ground Facilitator pfahy@yahoo.com

NORTHERN STARS Tom Wood 0424 471 411 Captain tjwood48@gmail.com
Vaughan Humphreys 0401 874 332 Manager vrhumphreys@bigpond.com

THE ROGUES Mal Whittaker 0415 226 140 Captain mal.whittaker@gmail.com
Laurence Natale 0411 575 389 Manager laurencenatale@hotmail.com 
Guy Kingsmill 0424 070 388 Play HQ guy.kate@outlook.com

SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS Pete Jensen 0414 722 445 Captain peterjensen@bigpond.com
Michael Rowles 0411 846 669 President merowles@outlook.com
Grant Lewis 0412 433971 Secretary lewmair@bigpond.net.au

SRI LANKA LIONS Wasantha Hettiarachchi 0437 494443 Captain hettiarachchi.wasantha@gmail.com
Janaka Ranawaka 0409 124 665 Vice Captain  jranawaka1961@gmail.com
Preethi Jayasiri 0429 697 074 Manager pjaya@y7mail.com
Prasanna Kariyawsa 0404 752 635 Secretary prasanna.kari55@gmail.com

COMPETITION MANAGEMENT Stirling Hamman 0408 464 041 Chairman stirlinghamman@hotmail.com
Douglas Latto 0425 213 095 Fixtures Secretary douglaslatto9@gmail.com
Paul Adams  0403 337 794 Committee pauladamshome58@gmail.com

SHIRES UMPIRES ASSOCIATION Stephen Blomfield 0404 270 044 Secretary shireumpires@outlook.com
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